ADDENDUM TO THE MAY 11, 2022 MONTAGUE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

14. **ADMINISTRATION**

A-4 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Board of Education approve the Tuition Contract for Educational Services between the Sussex County Educational Services Commission and the Board of Education of Montague Township whereas the SCESC shall provide an educational program at Northern Hills Academy for Student ID#4951539647 with a start date of May 11, 2022 and the full-time tuition cost of \$57,670.00 (prorated) for the 2021-2022 school year program (the fee shall be payable monthly in the amount of \$5,767.00 for May and June, 2022) and shared paraprofessional cost of \$27,390.00 (prorated - payable monthly in the amount of \$2,739.00 for May and June 2022) (Pending transportation).

Moved:	Seconded:			Dis	scussion:			
Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

A-5 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Board of Education approve the Bell Choir to perform for the Montague Senior Citizen Club at St. Thomas the Apostle Church, Sandyston, New Jersey on Friday, June 10, 2022 from 1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. (transportation will be provided by Montague School).

Moved:	Seconded:			Dis	scussion:			
Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

A-6 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Board of Education approve Tuesday, June 14, 2022 at 6PM for the Preschool Graduation.

Moved:	Seconded:		Dis	cussion:				
Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

15. **PERSONNEL**

P-15 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education accept, with regret, the resignation of Employee #67273136 effective June 30, 2022.

Moved:	Seconded:			Dis	cussion:			
Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								

NO **ABSTAIN ABSENT**

P-16 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education accept, with regret, the resignation of Employee #44058493 effective May 10, 2022.

Moved: Seconded: Discussion:

Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

B-1 BE IT RESOLVED, at the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent, that the Montague Township Board of Education approve Viking Pest Control's Contract for services dated April 25, 2022.

Discussion: Moved: Seconded:

Roll Call	Bogle	Brislin	Campbell	Christmann	DeGeorge	Holstein	Zernhelt	Total
YES								
NO								
ABSTAIN								
ABSENT								